MERSEN.COM DC 39
©
 2
0
23
 M
er
se

Ferrule
MDC15A32
Catalog Number Rated Voltage
(VDC) Rated Current (A) DC Min. Breaking
Capacity (MBC)*
DC Max
Interrupting Rating
(kA)
Melting I2t
(A2s)
Clearing I2t at
1000VDC, 10kA,
L/R = 1ms
DC Time Constant
L/R (ms)
MDC15D35 1500 35 70 50 320 3300 ≤1
MDC15D40 1500 40 80 50 528 3500 ≤1
MDC15D45 1500 45 90 50 789 3500 ≤1
MDC15D50 1500 50 100 50 1019 4900 ≤1
MDC15D55 1500 55 110 50 1279 600 ≤1
MDC15D60 1500 60 120 50 1670 6500 ≤1
MDC15D65 1500 65 130 50 1670 6500 ≤1
*Fuse Minimum Breaking Capacity (MBC): the smallest current the fuse has been tested to safely clear at a given voltage and time constant
MDC15D - DC Distribution Fuse
1500VDC Auxiliary Fuse
DIMENSIONS